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PROVINCIAL 1 - NOMINATIONS FOR PINJARRA - Monday, 10 August, 2020

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Thursday, 6 August, 2020 8:30 am
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082001 2YO MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 2YO

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 1). RBD. 2185 metres.

Trainer

Maiden (HWOE = $0)

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0w N o g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

OUR SHELLEY BEACH NZ/0.00
BETTOR BEACH BELLE /0.00
ELDAYTONA/0.00
ROCKNROLL ME /0.00

OH NO NO YEO/0.00
AMERICAN DUTCHESS / 0.00
KRIPKE / 0.00

MISTER RIDGEWELL /0.00
THE BAILIFF NZ /0.00

NAME IN LIGHTS / 0.00
CAPTAINS BEACHBABE / 0.00
FLASH MOB /0.00

FOLLOW MY STRIDE /0.00
DONT BOTHER ME NONE NZ /0.00
CATTENOM LASS /0.00

GIRL IN CLOVER/0.00

STEP IT UP/0.00

COOLUP KID /0.00

THE SWISS MAESTRO / 0.00
TORREVEAN VELOCE /0.00
BETTOR BE ARTFUL /0.00
TWOBOB CRACKER /0.00

Mike Reed
Terry Ferguson
Sue Wiscombe
John Graham
John Graham
Sam Torre
David Young
Dennis Morton
Barry Howlett
Barry Howlett
Terry Ferguson
Colin Brown
Peter Anderson
G F JBond, S A Bond
Kyle Anderson
Debra Lewis
Dean Miller
Dean Miller
Paula Petricevich
Sam Torre
Simone Strachan
Glenn Elliott

22

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

No Driver Listed
Chris Lewis

Emily Suvaljko
Deni Roberts
Dean Miller

Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Chris Lewis

Colin Brown
Shannon Suvaljko
Ryan Warwick
Kyle Harper

Chris Lewis

Dean Miller

Dean Miller

Colin Brown

Sam Torre
Michael Grantham

Shannon Suvaljko

31
28
28
27
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
22
20
19
18
18
16

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082002 3YO WESTBRED MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 1). RBD. 2185 metres.

Trainer

Westbred
Maiden (HWOE = $0)

Driver

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

= O © 0 N O O & W N =

A a

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

LAP OF HONOUR (W) / 0.00
MOVE OVER MISS (W) / 0.00
ROCKIN IN CHELSEA (W) / 0.00
GALACTIC LIONESS (W) /0.00
HESACHARMER (W) / 0.00
ADDA NAVAJOS GIFT (W) /0.00
ISLAND FIRE (W) / 0.00

GOV STARZZZ (W) /0.00
BARRY ALLEN (W) /0.00

JUST LIKE SHANNON (W) / 0.00
REMARKABLE STAR (W) / 0.00

Barry Howlett
Peter Anderson
Peter Anderson
Dean Miller
Chienoa Foster
Brad Lynn
Hayden Reeves
Graham Cox
Lindsay Harper
Dennis Roche

David Simmonds

11

Chris Lewis

No Driver Listed
Kyle Harper
Dean Miller
Emily Suvaljko
No Driver Listed
Bailey McDonough
Trent Wheeler
Donald Harper
Nathan Turvey
Emily Suvaljko

26
26
26
26
25
24
23
20
19
16
15

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-PAC10082002),(2-PAC10082008)
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PAC10082003 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

Fillies & Mares
HWOE LT $6,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
Preference to HWOE $1+ (Level 3). RBD. 1684 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Trainer Driver FSP Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 SIXTH EDITION / 3,362.62 Sarah Suvaljko Dylan Egerton-Green 30 FT
2 SMOOTH RYE / 2,642.06 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 30 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
3 STELLARBELLA/3,522.75 Kyle Harper James Schrader 24 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
4 HIDDEN FIGURE / 5,210.25 Dot Schmidt Bailey McDonough 23 FT
5 BORONIA GULLY /4,803.75 Bruce Lovett Chris Lewis 23 FT
6 BONJO/ 3,362.62 Peter Marsh Shannon Suvaljko 19 FT
7 ROYALHOTSHOT /2,642.06 Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough 19 FT
8 FIFO/3,042.37 Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 18 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
9 ELLEKER HANOVER/ 3,843.00 Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 14 FT
10 MAJOR DAZZLER/ 4,483.50 Wayne Price Wayne Price 13 FT
11 SHES ALL STAR/ 3,362.62 David Simmonds Shannon Suvaljko 5 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
11
PAC10082004 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+
HWOE LT $40,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $46,500)
ALSO ELIGIBLE - HWOE LT $70,000 With L5% LT $2,250.
Preference to HWOE $25,000+ (Level 9)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). GPPBD/HWOE. 2692 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Trainer Driver FSP Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 LORD ROSCO NZ/41,242.20 Stephen Reed Mark Johnson (cl) 44 FT
2 HOWARD HUGHES NZ/26,306.79 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 40 FT
3 THE BLACK CARDINAL / 40,214.80 Tommy Sheehy Madeleine Young (cl) 40 FT
4 DIAMOND LIFE NZ/25,041.25 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 28 FT
5 THE LIGHTNING STRIKE NZ / 27,621.41 Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 26 FT
6 BE ON GUARD /44,740.50 Ryan Cummins Bailey McDonough 22 FT (1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082004)
7 CATASTROPHIC EVENT /48,495.25 Colin Reeves Madeleine Young 20 FT
8 SIR NICHOLAS / 34,483.50 Bruce Lovett Chris Lewis 16 FT
8
PAC10082005 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+
NE HWOE $25,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7)
Preference to HWOE $6,000+. GPPBD/HWOE. 2185 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Trainer Driver FSP Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.
1 GOLD HORSESHOE /20,239.79 Colin Reeves Madeleine Young 33 FT
2 J B MAUNEY NZ/19,998.00 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 32 FT (1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082005)
3 SPOCK THE SPACEMAN / 16,078.70 Mark Lee Aiden De Campo 31 FT
(1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082006),(3-PAC1008
2005)
4 MY MASTER OF DISGUISE NZ / 19,055.95 Brian Ferguson Micheal Ferguson 30 FT
5 LITTLE BITOF FUN / 14,150.04 Julie O'Neill Shannon Suvaljko 26 FT (1-PAC10082006),(2-PAC10082005)
6 HERE COMES SHARKIE / 12,800.00 Bob Mellsop Gary Hall Jnr 26 FT (1-PAC10082005),(2-PAC10082006)
7 GALANTE/16,973.23 Bryan Cousins Deni Roberts 25 FT (1-PAC10082005),(2-PAC10082006)
8 INTHESKYROCKET / 14,827.55 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 24 FT (1-PAC10082006),(2-PAC10082005)
9 IMLOKI/16,717.05 Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 15 FT
10 IM THOR/ 20,496.00 Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 10 FT

10
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082006 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $18,500)
Preference to HWOE $6,000+ (Level 5)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2185 metres.

Hcp

Trainer Driver FSP Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

o g b W N =

7

10
1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

MISS LAMARR / 15,772.29

CRY HAVOC NZ/11,529.00
BAYARDO NZ /7,045.50

JAXON JONES / 8,614.77

PAMY JUNE / 14,411.25

SPOCK THE SPACEMAN / 16,078.70

WESTERN ARTERRA / 6,725.24

IM SPIDERMAN / 16,076.54

FOR HONOURANDGLORY / 15,756.30
SADHITA NZ / 8,006.25

BETTOR LOVE ME NZ/13,201.50
SAGITTARIAN ARK / 9,367.30
MASTER CARIBBEAN / 11,689.12
RIVERINA FLASH / 6,725.24
TOMMY KRUZE NZ /4,131.22
HERE COMES SHARKIE / 12,800.00
LITTLE BITOF FUN/ 14,150.04
SHEZLIKATERROR / 12,911.85
GALANTE / 16,973.23
COURAGEOUS DISCO / 11,836.30
INTHESKYROCKET / 14,827.55
COMNHARRY /4,483.50

HECTOR MACRAY / 16,890.00
ORGANIZED CHAOS /9,100.00
FIREPLAY /7,110.00

SOHO PARTY GIRL NZ/6,004.68
CAMILLA / 14,539.35

MORANT /7,910.17

REMIT ME WHITBY / 9,125.24
RIGHT ROYAL CHEER / 16,236.67
DWAYNE / 8,967.00

ENEMY LINES / 14,411.10
MISSION GLORY /7,962.50

HONG KONG DOLLY /9,367.31
SEEKNYOUSHALLFIND / 17,500.00
REAL LOVE NZ/ 15,386.55

Michael Brennan Michael Grantham a1 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 38 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 36 FT
Dennis Roche Nathan Turvey 36 FT
Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 33 FT
Mark Lee Bailey McDonough (cl) 31 FT
Colin Brown Colin Brown 31 FT
Russell Smith Maddison Brown (cl) 30 FT
Dean Miller Dean Miller 30 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 29 FT
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 28 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 28 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 27 FT
Frank Bonnett Bailey McDonough 27 FT
Michael Blakemore Michael Blakemore 27 FT
Bob Mellsop Emily Suvaljko (cl) 26 FT
Julie O'Neill Shannon Suvaljko 26 FT
Tracy Reay Michael Grantham 25 FT
Bryan Cousins No Driver Listed 25 FT
Ross Ashby Aldo Cortopassi 24 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 24 FT
Rodney Oliver Emily Suvaljko 23 FT
Leanne Lapworth Hayden Hancock (cl) 23 FT
Dean Miller Dean Miller 22 FT
Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 20 FT
Trevor Wright Deni Roberts (cl) 19 FT
Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough (cl) 19 FT
Sarah Suvaljko Dylan Egerton-Green 18 FT
Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 18 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 18 FT
Mary Kulcsar Joe Suvaljko 17 FT
David Simmonds Emily Suvaljko (cl) 14 FT
Phil Costello Emily Suvaljko 14 FT
Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 14 FT
Julie O'Neill Emily Suvaljko (cl) 10 FT
Tracy Reay Nathan Turvey 9 FT

36

(1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082006),(3-PAC1008

2005)

(1-PAC10082007),(2-PAC10082006)
(1-PAC10082005),(2-PAC10082006)
(1-PAC10082006),(2-PAC10082005)

(1-PAC10082005),(2-PAC10082006)

(1-PAC10082006),(2-PAC10082005)
(1-PAC10082007),(2-PAC10082006)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082007 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

Preference to HWOE $1+ (Level 3). RBD. 2185 metres.

Trainer

HWOE LT $6,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

Driver

FSP

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

1 BAZZA MAC NZ/8,006.25 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 32 FT

2 JEDREK/ 3,522.75 Greg Miles Kim Prentice 30 FT

3 ALTA CAMINO/ 3,410.66 Brendon Gardiner Shane Butterworth 30 FT

4 SMOOTH RYE / 2,642.06 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 30 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)

5 ISAIDBOO/3,522.75 Sarah Suvaljko Dylan Egerton-Green 29 FT

6 SHELLWOOD CHIEF /0.00 Barry Giudice Barry Giudice 28 FT (1-PAC10082008),(2-PAC10082007)

7 CLASSY COLBY /3,042.37 Paul Strachan Michael Grantham 27 FT

8 TOMMY KRUZE NZ/4,131.22 Michael Blakemore Michael Blakemore 27 FT (1-PAC10082007),(2-PAC10082006)

9 MAGIC MATTEO / 2,642.06 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 27 FT
10 STELLAR BELLA/3,522.75 Kyle Harper James Schrader 24 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
11 CALL TO ARMS / 1,489.16 Dean Miller Dean Miller 24 FT
12 COMNHARRY / 4,483.50 Rodney Oliver Emily Suvaljko 23 FT (1-PAC10082007),(2-PAC10082006)
13 WELL AND TRULY / 4,483.50 Phil Duggan Phil Duggan 23 FT
14 OUTRIDER 3,522.75 Daniel Costello Dylan Egerton-Green 23 FT
15 CHANGINGOFTHEGUARD / 4,483.50 Phil Duggan Phil Duggan 22 FT
16 SUNNY MACH /4,131.22 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 20 FT
17 JIMMY JET /2,000.00 Peter Church Aldo Cortopassi 18 FT
18 STARTUP/1,120.87 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 18 FT
19 FIFO/3,042.37 Sarah Suvaljko Joseph Suvaljko 18 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)
20 COUNT MATAI/ 3,900.00 Mary Kulcsar Joe Suvaljko 14 FT
21 IMRIDDLER/1,985.55 Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 11 FT
22 SHES ALL STAR/ 3,362.62 David Simmonds Shannon Suvaljko 5 FT (1-PAC10082003),(2-PAC10082007)

22
PAC10082008 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+
Maiden (HWOE = $0)
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 1). RBD. 2185 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Trainer Driver FSP Mark (in Preference Order)

-

O ©W O N O O b WN -

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

ABOUT GEM/0.00
SHELLWOOD CHIEF / 0.00
AROCKNBILLY REBEL /0.00
ARK OF ROCK /0.00
BOGART NZ/0.00

MAJOR MICHELLE /0.00

IM FREYJA/0.00

JUST LIKE SHANNON /0.00
SEVEN MILLION MORE /0.00
JUNIOR NAVAJO /0.00

10

Tracy Reay
Barry Giudice
John Guagliardo
Donald Harper
Barry Howlett
Hayden Reeves
Garry Johnson
Dennis Roche
Hayden Reeves
Hayden Reeves

Nathan Turvey
Barry Giudice
Jocelyn Young
Donald Harper
Chris Lewis

Bailey McDonough
Garry Johnson
Nathan Turvey
Trent Wheeler
Bailey McDonough

30
28
26
25
24
19
16
16
14
11

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-PAC10082008),(2-PAC10082007)

(1-PAC10082002),(2-PAC10082008)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082009 3YO+ SS PACE (SKY ) (SS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE $25,000+ HANDICAP STAND
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference to HWOE $25,000+ (Level 8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2631 metres.

Hcp

Trainer Driver FSP Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

a B W N =

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

ATMOSPHERICAL / 54,165.95

REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ /42,075.60

DIVINIA BELLEZZA NZ / 31,252.75
J B MAUNEY NZ/19,998.00

SPOCK THE SPACEMAN /16,078.70

OVER ARMED / 7,846.12
BE ON GUARD / 44,740.50

IM BETA THAN GOUDA / 33,122.50

Joshua Dunn No Driver Listed 38 20
Michael Brennan Gary Hall Jnr 36 20
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 36 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 32 FT
Mark Lee Aiden De Campo 31 FT
Tracy Reay Nathan Turvey 28 FT
Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown (cl) 22 10
Graham Cox Shane Young 22 10

(1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082005)

(1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082006),(3-PAC1008
2005)

(1-PAC10082009),(2-PAC10082004)

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC10082010 3YO+ MS TROT (SKY ) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

TROTTERS HWOE LT $35,000
(NO CONCESSIONS)

ALSO ELIGIBLE - HWOE $35,000+ With L5% LT $2,500 (Level 1). GPPBD/HWOE. 2185 metres.

Hcp

Trainer Driver FSP Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N o g~ W N =

A o a4
w N = O ©

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 6 August 2020. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

ALWAYS A DREAMER / 20,529.10
DARK SECRET /31,020.50

THE DEBATER / 12,012.75
TAIMATE ANGUS NZ/ 25,241.25
TENNO SHO/ 55,810.75

MY MDINA NZ / 22,585.00

JAX OR BETTER/29,380.10
FOUR NO TRUMPS / 13,086.00
WESHOULDBESOLUCKY /0.00
DIAMOND GEEZER /49,483.50
PEACHEE / 8,967.00

KELL ROAD KID /21,983.50
EARL HARBOUR NZ / 35,000.00

Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 36 FT
Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley 33 FT
Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 31 FT
Bob Mellsop Gary Hall Jnr 29 FT
Tracy Reay Nathan Turvey 28 FT
Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 26 FT
Mark Lee Aiden De Campo 23 FT
Wayne Price Wayne Price 22 FT
Tracy Reay Dean Miller 21 FT
Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 21 FT
Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 20 FT
Nigel Johns Lauren Jones 12 FT
Margaret Hewton Donald Harper 11 FT

13

Unique Nominations =

136
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number

R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418190051

K D (Kyle) Anderson DRB 0433 907 067

A L (Amy) Baxter DRB 0452 022 996

M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939

J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB 0416 778 747

M K (Maddison) Brown DRA 0457001706

J B (Joshua) Dunn DRB 0411 038 810

| J (Isaac) Edwards DRB 0422 861 771

R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362

H (Hayden) Hancock DRB 0437778156

M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893

B L (Bailey) McDonough DRA 0439502870

C L (Corey) Peterson DRA 0478 944 011

D M (Deni) Roberts DRA 0419 250 048

J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246

S (Shane) Steele DRA 0400 870 555

E J (Emily) Suvaljko DRA 0426 598 986

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303

A M (Aimee-Lee) Wood DRB 0409 270 542

M C (Madeleine) Young DRA 0413 900 298

Total Drivers on Report =

20



